

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15896/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/1999 in WP 14459/98
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DHANANJOY GHOSH AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL POLLUTION CONTROL BD.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for directions, prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 16/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Gautam,Adv.
for Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, learned counsel appearing for the
West Bengal Pollution Control Board, submits that inspection
has been made only two days back and that the Report is under
preparation.

The case is adjourned by three weeks for filing the
Report.

Permission to file the application for condonation of
delay in filing the counter affidavit is granted.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master