

SLP(C)No. 15896 OF 1999  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15896/1999  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/1999 in WP 14459/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DHANANJOY GHOSH AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

WEST BENGAL POLLUTION CONTROL BD.& ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for directions and office report )  
( For Final Disposal )

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr.Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr.R. Mohan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order. Let entire record filed before this court  
be transmitted to the High Court for consideration.

Charanjit

[ OM Prakash ]  
Court Master

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6340 OF 2003  
( arising out of SLP(C) 15896/1999 )

Dhananjoy Ghosh and Ors.

'''  
Appellant (s)

Versus

West Bengal Pollution Control Board &Ors.

'''

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Even at the stage of issuance of notice, this Court had stated that this matter may be disposed of by setting aside the order under challenge and restoring the writ petition to the file of the High Court. We allow this appeal by setting aside the order made by the High Court and remit the matter to the High Court for consideration in accordance with law.

Let entire record filed before this Court be transmitted to the High Court for consideration.

.....J  
]

.....  
[ S. RAJENDRA BABU

.....J  
[ AR. LAKSHMANAN

.....J  
NEW DELHI,  
August 13, 2003.

.....  
[ G.P. MATHUR ]